[®
MOBILE HYDRAULiGS DIVISION
V30 SERIES --10 DE_
VANE PUMPS
VICRERS DIVISION
TROY. MICHIGAN 48084
M-2003-S
Released 3-1-66
MODEL CODE
II J
COVER
315097
29'/519
266280
312038 PRESSURE PLATE
SUB-ASSEMBLY
/
/
/
"- .... 1........... ............ INCLUDE-COMPLETE MODEL N_JMBER ON-ALL PARTS ORDERS
MODEL DESIGNATION
V30 - *_ 15" - ** 10
V',3O- "* 1'/* - ",'* lO
V:zO - ** 21' - ** 10
V'3O- ** 24* - ** lO
"/30 - e_ 25' - ** 10
SCREW (4 REQ'D) "O" RING RING ROTOR VANE KIT "O" RING CARTRIDGE l PIN
TORQUE TO _5-75 (12 VANES) I_T (2 REQ'D)
iFT. LBS.
9451
0510_"
Q..
' ' SERVICED IN CARTRIDGE RIT
299274
212940
154094 296276
296281
: ,,v_ .. 296284m
_t - . . =.
m_
,y,
312939
296280
922992
023130
154039
(INCLUDES _10_24 BUSHING)
21(.324 BUSI_ING
290073 SPRING _ \
MODEL DESIGNATIDN
V30-+**F-**IO
V3O - *_'* G - ** I0
]/30- ***S - *'10
v23131
923132 307196
023133
923134 119521
923_35
L
r_il,__m_ L " _ ____ _ : ' • , - ........ - . I I " __ .................... • ........... I_ .... . •
" ASSEMBLY VIEW
SEE SERVICE MANUAL M-2000-S FOR MAINTENANCE INFORMATION ........... 2 .....
296289 9955 --
529_5 2_,7 i i017 1ot95 19I_oo
2egs28 "-- --
V30-*F**-**I0
.,,. V3O - *P ** - ** 10
/ _ MOUNTING MODEL DESIGNATION
)) ERACKET
[--199740 I 199491 V30 - 2 *** - ** I0
SPAREPARTS STOCK RECOMMENDATIONS (FOREACH100 UNITSIN OPERATION)
I
PART NAME
NUMBER [
"0431 SCREW
96168 SCREW
"_E PAGE 1 COVER
290073
312938
sPRING
PRESSURE PLATE SUB-ASSY
21_324 BUSHING
SEE PAGE 1 RING
SEE PAGE 1 R()TOR
SEE PAGE 1 VANE KIT
923131 CARTRIDGE KIT
923132 CARTRIDGE KIT
923133 CARTRIDGE KIT
==
023134 CARTRIDGE KIT
923135 CARTRIDGE KIT
307196 PIN
119521 pIN
313872 BODY
29_279 BODY
120128 SNAP RING
82938 BEARING
SEE PAGE 2 SHAFT
9055 KEY
1617 KEY
18755 NUT
191400 SNAP RING
199740 BOLT
199491 MOUNTING BRACKET
936136 SEAL KIT
V30 - * * * * " * "* 10 L -***
I
- ,,
No
o _ _. _ _ _"_
_5._7.21 k__ 41o
2,.28 __ 4 _o
11 __%_I_ 1 ,_
......___ i 1,_
*MAY BE PURCHASED IN CARTRIDGE KIT
®1